
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

02/24/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 797,726

2nd Payment 837,612

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 879,493

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 923,468

5th Payment 969,641

1 02/25/17 Sat $26,421,315 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,434,941.97 1.637 4.4% 4.4% 6th Payment 1,018,123

2 03/01/17 Wed $23,145,668 $52,884,904 $53,000,000 $32,400,000.00 1.637 3.9% 8.1% 7th Payment 1,069,029

3 03/04/17 Sat $27,640,256 $68,271,889 $69,000,000 $42,200,000.00 1.637 4.6% 12.4% 8th Payment 1,122,481

4 03/08/17 Wed $25,639,626 $82,545,149 $83,000,000 $50,700,000.00 1.637 4.3% 16.1% 9th Payment 1,178,605

5 03/11/17 Sat $28,461,130 $98,389,104 $100,000,000 $61,100,000.00 1.637 4.8% 20.1% 10th Payment 1,237,535

6 03/15/17 Wed $26,728,382 $113,268,460 $115,000,000 $70,300,000.00 1.637 4.5% 23.7% 11th Payment 1,299,412

7 03/18/17 Sat $32,052,008 $131,111,412 $101,000,000 $61,698,228.47 1.637 5.3% 27.8% 12th Payment 1,364,382

8 03/22/17 Wed $29,665,490 $147,625,820 $116,000,000 $70,900,000.00 1.637 4.9% 31.3% 13th Payment 1,432,601

9 03/25/17 Sat $34,201,448 $166,474,840 $135,000,000 $82,500,000.00 1.637 5.7% 35.2% 14th Payment 1,504,231

10 03/29/17 Wed $32,345,444 $184,286,694 $148,000,000 $90,400,000.00 1.637 5.4% 38.7% 15th Payment 1,579,443

11 04/01/17 Sat $36,083,820 $204,156,203 $168,000,000 $102,600,000.00 1.637 6.0% 42.4% 16th Payment 1,658,415

12 04/05/17 Wed $35,666,504 $223,796,627 $184,000,000 $112,400,000.00 1.637 5.9% 45.8% 17th Payment 1,741,336

13 04/08/17 Sat $42,463,458 $247,175,557 $205,000,000 $125,200,000.00 1.637 7.0% 49.6% 18th Payment 1,828,403

14 04/12/17 Wed $43,028,710 $270,871,778 $227,000,000 $138,700,000.00 1.637 7.1% 53.2% 19th Payment 1,919,823

15 04/15/17 Sat $47,407,264 $296,914,169 $251,000,000 $153,300,000.00 1.637 7.8% 56.8% 20th Payment 2,015,814

16 04/19/17 Wed $49,148,452 $323,704,648 $282,000,000 $172,300,000.00 1.637 8.1% 60.3% 21st Payment 2,116,605

17 04/22/17 Sat $61,976,652 $357,477,590 $314,000,000 $191,800,000.00 1.637 10.1% 64.3% 22nd Payment 2,222,435

18 04/26/17 Wed $91,372,322 $407,217,090 $348,000,000 $212,600,000.00 1.637 14.5% 69.5% 23rd Payment 2,333,557

19 04/29/17 Sat $147,961,958 $487,797,515 $415,000,000 $253,500,000.00 1.637 22.4% 76.3% 24th Payment 2,450,235

20 05/03/17 Wed $207,415,171 $600,858,083 $525,000,000 $320,700,000.00 1.637 29.9% 83.4% 25th Payment 2,572,746

21 05/06/17 Sat $369,904,895 $802,490,670 $580,000,000 $354,300,000.00 1.637 46.9% 91.2% 26th Payment 2,701,384

22 05/10/17 Wed $622,245,513 $1,141,672,373 $779,000,000 $475,900,000.00 1.637 65.5% 97.0% 27th Payment 2,836,453

28th Payment 2,978,275

29th Payment 3,127,189

30th Payment 3,283,549

Total 53,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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